

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20174/2022

AJMER KAUR (DIED) THROUGH HER LRS & ORS.**Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.**Respondent(s)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.155934/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

Date : 07-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniket Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Vidyut Kayarkar, Adv.
 Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. The application for condonation of delay in refiling of the petition is allowed.
2. Delay in refiling of the petition is condoned.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**